
1. 28 Seboka, Mitku 1988 BY LAC Quelle Fürth 1:05:05 1:05:03
2. 138 Solomun, Eyob 1993 WE SG Wenden 1:05:17 1:05:16
3. 50 Koller, Jonas 1993 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:05:25 1:05:23
4. 90 Rybak, Vitaliy 1980 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 1. M35 1:05:51 1:05:49
5. 46 Blum, Tobias 1995 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1. M U23 1:05:55 1:05:55
6. 63 Schreiner, Kilian 1993 HE ASC 1990 Breidenbach 1:06:22 1:06:20
7. 131 Dietz, Thorben 1989 WE LG Dorsten 1:06:32 1:06:32
8. 38 Schreindl, Tobias 1988 BY LG Passau 1:06:45 1:06:44
9. 127 Hailu, Atey Yohannes 1991 WE TuS Deuz 1:06:47 1:06:46
10. 44 Ramdane, Tim 1994 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 2. M U23 1:07:09 1:07:09
11. 51 Unterholzner, Valentin 1992 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:07:30 1:07:28
12. 15 Ziganke, Jens 1988 BA SV Reichenau 1:08:06 1:08:06
13. 97 Schmidt, Daniel 1986 NO Tura Remscheid-Süd 1:08:07 1:08:04
14. 124 Borggrefe, Fabian 1972 ST SG Spergau 1. M40 1:08:32 1:08:31
15. 10 Unewisse, Frederik 1993 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:08:49 1:08:49
16. 115 Bock, Alexander 1992 RL Post-Sportverein Trier 1:08:54 1:08:54
17. 33 Pasztor, Florian 1983 BY LG Stadtwerke München 1:09:07 1:09:04
18. 99 Kolks, Jonathan 1996 NO LAZ Rhede 3. M U23 1:09:09 1:09:06
19. 37 Hillebrand, Johannes 1979 BY LG Stadtwerke München 2. M35 1:09:11 1:09:08
20. 12 Bittigkoffer, Lucas 1992 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:09:18 1:09:15
21. 45 Matysik, Nico 1995 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 4. M U23 1:09:20 1:09:18
22. 142 Königs, Ulrich 1984 WÜ TherapieReha Bottwartal 1:09:32 1:09:28
23. 11 Sickinger, Joshua 1993 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:09:36 1:09:34
24. 42 Brennauer, Markus 1980 BY TSV Penzberg 3. M35 1:09:39 1:09:39
25. 132 Duppich, Yannik 1990 WE LG Dorsten 1:10:12 1:10:12
26. 134 Keil-Forneck, Andreas 1987 WE LG Dorsten 1:10:16 1:10:16
27. 26 Katib, Joseph 1982 BY LAC Quelle Fürth 1:10:18 1:10:16
28. 117 Theobald, Andreas 1993 RL Post-Sportverein Trier 1:10:26 1:10:25
29. 193 Krauth, Joachim 1989 WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 1:10:35 1:10:32
30. 73 Schwab, Marco 1973 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 2. M40 1:10:39 1:10:35
31. 40 Bscheidl, Marco 1980 BY LG Passau 4. M35 1:10:57 1:10:54
32. 100 Eckers, Marcel 1995 NO LAZ Rhede 5. M U23 1:11:21 1:11:18
33. 198 Friedrich, Simon 1988 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:11:41 1:11:38
34. 218 Lenz, Daniel 1975 WÜ SG Weinstadt 3. M40 1:11:48 1:11:44
35. 98 Ritte, Stefan 1992 NO LAZ Rhede 1:11:54 1:11:52
36. 82 Wyrwoll, Lothar 1992 NO Aachener TG 1:12:10 1:12:09
37. 48 Viehbeck, Sebastian 1995 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 6. M U23 1:12:10 1:12:08
38. 9 Hilpert, Patrick 1983 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:12:19 1:12:13
39. 66 Harland, Jörn 1981 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 5. M35 1:12:21 1:12:18
40. 149 Körner, Lutz 1978 WÜ LG Filder 6. M35 1:12:21 1:12:17
41. 222 Späth, Oliver 1991 WÜ TV Zell a.N. 1:12:33 1:12:29
42. 68 Seibert, Thomas 1979 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 7. M35 1:12:45 1:12:42
43. 101 Fricke, Marc 1974 NO Rhein-Berg Runners 4. M40 1:12:50 1:12:50
44. 8 Klein, Joshua 1997 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 7. M U23 1:12:56 1:12:54
45. 7 Hahn, Domenik 1997 BA TV 1880 Huchenfeld 8. M U23 1:13:05 1:13:01
46. 39 Gonzalez, Giovani 1982 BY LG Passau 1:13:07 1:13:06
47. 84 Pietsch, Gero 1992 NO Aachener TG 1:13:12 1:13:09
48. 83 Camminady, Thomas 1989 NO Aachener TG 1:13:22 1:13:21
49. 197 Browatzki, Björn 1983 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:13:26 1:13:23
50. 169 Lafrenz, Fabian 1966 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1. M50 1:14:12 1:14:09
51. 180 Damrat, Tobias 1995 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 9. M U23 1:14:39 1:14:36
52. 92 Yilmaz, Muharrem 1971 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 1. M45 1:14:44 1:14:41
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53. 96 Risko, Sebastian 1991 NO Mönchengladbacher LG 1:14:46 1:14:43
54. 219 Steier, Lukas 1994 WÜ LG Welfen 10. M U23 1:14:47 1:14:47
55. 202 Koch, Matthias 1964 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 2. M50 1:14:49 1:14:46
56. 103 Koller, Martin 1966 NO Rhein-Berg Runners 2. M45 1:14:52 1:14:50
57. 121 Rhodes, Daniel 1993 SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 1:15:04 1:15:02
58. 118 Kümmel, Wieland 1995 SH Ahrensburger TSV 11. M U23 1:15:08 1:15:05
59. 217 Bajrami, Arsim 1979 WÜ SG Weinstadt 8. M35 1:15:12 1:15:08
60. 179 Collerone, Alessandro 1976 WÜ Sparda-Team Rechberghausen 5. M40 1:15:21 1:15:20
61. 71 Hinze, Stefan 1963 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 3. M50 1:15:26 1:15:21
62. 72 Kaiser, Felix 1976 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 6. M40 1:15:29 1:15:24
63. 34 Walter, Michael 1990 BY LG Stadtwerke München 1:15:30 1:15:27
64. 54 Salzberger, Rudolf 1969 BY SWC Regensburg 3. M45 1:15:35 1:15:32
65. 75 Austin-Kerl, Jürgen 1970 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 4. M45 1:15:55 1:15:50
66. 67 Reinke, Ingbert 1977 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 9. M35 1:16:05 1:16:02
67. 108 Dussa, Gunnar 1966 RH TSV Uelversheim 4. M50 1:16:13 1:16:06
68. 93 Celik, Selami 1967 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 5. M45 1:16:23 1:16:20
69. 41 Sellner, Alexander 1971 BY LG Passau 6. M45 1:16:34 1:16:31
70. 27 Day, Björn 1983 BY LAC Quelle Fürth 1:16:45 1:16:42
71. 70 Riefer, Markus 1966 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 5. M50 1:17:25 1:17:22
72. 102 Schneider, Norbert 1968 NO Rhein-Berg Runners 7. M45 1:17:32 1:17:29
73. 62 Feussner, Marc 1982 HE ASC 1990 Breidenbach 1:17:50 1:17:47
74. 150 Vosseler, Matthias 1969 WÜ LG Filder 8. M45 1:17:59 1:17:58
75. 230 Stiebig, Norman 1977 HE SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 10. M35 1:18:04 1:17:59
76. 21 Karl, Daniel 1984 BY SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1:18:10 1:18:06
77. 155 Beil, Uwe 1966 WÜ Turn- und Sportverein 6. M50 1:18:11 1:18:07
78. 61 Baroth, Achim 1964 HE LG Asslar-Werdorf 7. M50 1:18:16 1:18:09
79. 125 Bayer, Stephan 1961 TH GutsMuths-Rennsteiglaufverein 1. M55 1:18:22 1:18:18
80. 111 Kirschey, Thomas 1961 RL TuS Rot-Weiss Koblenz 2. M55 1:18:31 1:18:27
81. 65 Schwarz, Mike 1980 HE SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 11. M35 1:18:44 1:18:39
82. 114 Pulger, Stefan 1966 RL LG Rhein-Wied 9. M45 1:19:04 1:18:57
83. 22 Neuwald, Andreas 1965 BY SV Bergdorf-Höhn 8. M50 1:19:08 1:19:04
84. 152 Krenz, Dietmar 1969 WÜ VfL Freudenstadt 10. M45 1:19:11 1:19:02
85. 107 Dehaut, Thomas 1963 PF LLG Landstuhl 9. M50 1:19:34 1:19:29
86. 52 Schröpf, Jürgen 1972 BY SWC Regensburg 7. M40 1:19:35 1:19:31
87. 151 Macke, Jürgen 1965 WÜ LG Filder 10. M50 1:19:40 1:19:35
88. 64 Kux, Dieter 1961 HE ASC Darmstadt 3. M55 1:19:51 1:19:48
89. 112 Gilberg, Thomas 1969 RL LG Rhein-Wied 11. M45 1:19:53 1:19:46
90. 140 Schropp, Andreas 1978 WÜ Lauftreff Altburg 12. M35 1:19:56 1:19:51
91. 148 Seidl, Manuel 1979 WÜ LG Filder 13. M35 1:20:25 1:20:19
92. 206 Ehret, Juergen 1962 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 11. M50 1:20:27 1:20:22
93. 229 Zervas, Torsten 1961 HE SPV 1912 Seligenstadt 4. M55 1:20:38 1:20:31
94. 147 Fetz, Günther 1960 WÜ TF Feuerbach 5. M55 1:20:38 1:20:33
95. 59 Hörmann, Hans 1958 BY PTSV Rosenheim 6. M55 1:20:39 1:20:33
96. 55 Marohn, Thomas 1964 BY SWC Regensburg 12. M50 1:20:40 1:20:33
97. 56 Federsel, Thomas 1963 BY SWC Regensburg 13. M50 1:20:43 1:20:39
98. 91 Göktas, Nihat 1976 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 8. M40 1:20:48 1:20:44
99. 89 Wölfel, Wilhelm 1960 NO VFL Engelskirchen 7. M55 1:20:56 1:20:49
100. 14 Okle, Stephan 1987 BA SV Reichenau 1:21:11 1:21:05
101. 109 Honsdorf, Uwe 1963 RL TuS Rot-Weiss Koblenz 14. M50 1:21:26 1:21:21
102. 30 Geuß, Klaus 1965 BY SC Kemmern 15. M50 1:21:50 1:21:44
103. 6 Schurig, Carl 1997 BA PTSV Jahn Freiburg 12. M U23 1:21:52 1:21:43
104. 104 Deinet, Lars 1977 NO Solinger LC 14. M35 1:22:22 1:22:18
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105. 215 Schütz, Wolfgang 1959 WÜ Unterländer LG 8. M55 1:22:34 1:22:29
106. 74 Gerstenacker, Thomas 1973 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 9. M40 1:22:39 1:22:34
107. 161 Mannsdörfer, Sebastian 1993 WÜ LAZ Salamander 1:22:58 1:22:56
108. 145 Olejnik, Marian-Jan 1959 WÜ LG Esslingen 9. M55 1:23:18 1:23:09
109. 200 Diesch, Klaus 1968 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 10. M40 1:23:53 1:23:51
110. 123 Zabel, Egbert 1953 ST Cöthener FC Germania 03 1. M60 1:23:56 1:23:54
111. 110 Doll, Frank 1966 RL TuS Rot-Weiss Koblenz 16. M50 1:23:56 1:23:46
112. 167 Kroner, Hans 1958 WÜ Murrtal-Runners 10. M55 1:23:59 1:23:54
113. 43 Mann, Hugo 1954 BY TSV Penzberg 2. M60 1:24:08 1:24:01
114. 211 Stuhlinger, Joachim 1956 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 3. M60 1:24:11 1:24:09
115. 69 Seidel, Frank 1963 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 17. M50 1:25:11 1:25:05
116. 171 Schmidt, Dietmar 1963 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 18. M50 1:25:18 1:25:13
117. 105 Gehrmann, Ralf 1976 PF TSG Eisenberg 11. M40 1:25:25 1:25:20
118. 165 Graunke, Alexander 1965 WÜ TSG Münsingen 19. M50 1:25:26 1:25:24
119. 181 Richter, Siegfried 1962 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 20. M50 1:25:35 1:25:30
120. 25 Dormann, Manfred 1950 BY TV Bad Brückenau 1. M65 1:25:40 1:25:34
121. 18 Vetter, Albert-Eugen 1954 BA LT Unterkirnach 4. M60 1:25:55 1:25:50
122. 128 Schneider, Gerhard 1950 WE TuS Deuz 2. M65 1:25:58 1:25:55
123. 113 Sülzen, Marc 1971 RL LG Rhein-Wied 12. M45 1:26:04 1:25:57
124. 186 Femerling, Urs 1965 WÜ TSV Schmiden 21. M50 1:26:08 1:26:04
125. 207 Wache, Hans-Jörg 1960 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 11. M55 1:26:27 1:26:21
126. 204 Grossmann, Volker 1963 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 22. M50 1:27:10 1:27:07
127. 57 Noell, Thomas 1965 BY SWC Regensburg 23. M50 1:27:32 1:27:24
128. 143 Feil, Rainer 1965 WÜ TSV Dagersheim 24. M50 1:28:01 1:27:52
129. 187 Müller, Uwe 1965 WÜ TSV Schmiden 25. M50 1:28:08 1:28:02
130. 232 Bäder, Roland 1960 WÜ LG Welfen 12. M55 1:28:10 1:28:05
131. 119 Ospelt, Gerhard 1958 SL LC Rehlingen 13. M55 1:28:10 1:28:05
132. 126 Bieler, Günter 1954 WE TuS Deuz 5. M60 1:28:12 1:28:03
133. 136 Gaudschun, Alfred 1956 WE TuS 09 Erkenschwick 6. M60 1:28:15 1:28:11
134. 189 Glotz, Jochen 1983 WÜ Schurwald-Runners 1:28:29 1:28:20
135. 188 Neubert, Carsten 1965 WÜ TSV Schmiden 26. M50 1:29:01 1:28:52
136. 233 Alhäuser, Jochen 1967 NO LC Duisburg 13. M45 1:29:04 1:28:58
137. 176 Nehring, Wolfgang 1946 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 1. M70 1:29:17 1:29:09
138. 216 Fahrner, Andreas 1973 WÜ Spvgg Weil der Stadt 12. M40 1:29:18 1:29:13
139. 79 Tjarks, Eduard 1954 NI LG Ostfriesland 7. M60 1:29:34 1:29:27
140. 208 Walz, Siegfried 1958 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 14. M55 1:30:01 1:29:53
141. 77 Lehmann, Frank 1971 NI Laufclub BlueLiner 14. M45 1:30:21 1:30:12
142. 182 Damrat, Ralf 1966 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 27. M50 1:30:29 1:30:21
143. 157 Fröhlich, Siegfried 1968 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 15. M45 1:32:00 1:31:48
144. 183 Marschik, Franz 1959 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 15. M55 1:32:12 1:32:10
145. 144 Schneider, Thomas 1962 WÜ LAC Degerloch 28. M50 1:32:25 1:32:15
146. 87 Ortmann, Olaf 1971 NO VFL Bergheide Sterkrade 16. M45 1:33:12 1:33:04
147. 173 Gerke, Günter 1948 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 3. M65 1:33:18 1:33:10
148. 5 Rieger, Holger 1971 BA TSG Bruchsal 17. M45 1:33:19 1:33:09
149. 185 Maslo, Günther 1951 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 4. M65 1:33:25 1:33:18
150. 13 Fritz, Eberhard 1953 BA LG Ortenau Nord 8. M60 1:33:32 1:33:25
151. 175 Krehl, Günter 1948 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 5. M65 1:34:01 1:33:54
152. 160 Mayer, Volker 1966 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 18. M45 1:34:01 1:33:56
153. 163 Kuhn, Paul 1971 WÜ SG 1977 Monakam 13. M40 1:34:18 1:34:07
154. 196 Neusch, Walter 1959 WÜ TB Tailfingen 16. M55 1:34:30 1:34:19
155. 191 Höschele, Jochen 1968 WÜ Eichenkreuz Schwaikheim 19. M45 1:35:01 1:34:53
156. 130 Vitt, Ulrich 1956 WE TuS Deuz 9. M60 1:35:42 1:35:32
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157. 1 Konrad, Josef 1948 BA LG Baar 6. M65 1:35:49 1:35:41
158. 177 Johnen, Walter 1945 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 2. M70 1:35:58 1:35:49
159. 19 Kollhammer, Dieter 1946 BE LC Marathonia Berlin 3. M70 1:36:07 1:36:01
160. 158 Hartmann, Michael 1966 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 20. M45 1:36:14 1:36:10
161. 166 Nothstein, Matthias 1963 WÜ Murrtal-Runners 29. M50 1:36:38 1:36:30
162. 156 Geiger, Harald 1968 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 21. M45 1:37:01 1:36:49
163. 231 Fischer, Peter 1951 BY TV Bad Brückenau 7. M65 1:37:15 1:37:07
164. 81 Pannemann, Björn 1982 NI FC Wittsfeld 01 1:37:26 1:37:15
165. 106 Matheis, Ralf 1965 PF TSG Eisenberg 30. M50 1:38:04 1:37:56
166. 184 Bartle, Albert 1960 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 17. M55 1:38:27 1:38:19
167. 24 Wagner, Hans 1955 BY TV Bad Brückenau 10. M60 1:39:10 1:39:06
168. 172 Bitz, Martin 1959 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 18. M55 1:39:12 1:39:03
169. 129 Steiner, Karl 1954 WE TuS Deuz 11. M60 1:40:06 1:39:57
170. 139 Stöcker, Werner 1939 WE LG Wittgenstein 1. M75 1:40:27 1:40:21
171. 174 Rollwa, Herbert 1950 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 8. M65 1:41:22 1:41:11
172. 94 Heise, Ulrich 1938 NO DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 2. M75 1:41:32 1:41:24
173. 3 Orth, Michael 1970 BA TSG Bruchsal 22. M45 1:41:54 1:41:45
174. 16 Decker, Wolfgang 1944 BA TV 1893 Rheinau 4. M70 1:42:22 1:42:14
175. 195 Möller, Georg 1965 WÜ TB Tailfingen 31. M50 1:42:28 1:42:17
176. 78 Nykamp, Berthold 1946 NI LC Nordhorn 5. M70 1:42:30 1:42:23
177. 17 Broß, Werner 1939 BA TV Sinsheim 1861 3. M75 1:43:26 1:43:22
178. 168 Veith, Klaus-Dieter 1960 WÜ Murrtal-Runners 19. M55 1:43:52 1:43:41
179. 2 Bornbaum, Helmut 1969 BA LV Biet 23. M45 1:44:58 1:44:49
180. 159 Geiger, Wolfgang 1965 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 24. M45 1:46:07 1:45:56
181. 120 Herrmann, Johannes 1941 SL LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 4. M75 1:49:36 1:49:29
182. 4 Podschwadt, Oliver 1967 BA TSG Bruchsal 25. M45 1:52:01 1:51:51
183. 214 Nikelski, Rolf 1964 WÜ Unterländer LG 32. M50 1:54:42 1:54:30
184. 192 Kudler, Vinzenz 1940 WÜ SFG Serres 1993 5. M75 1:54:59 1:54:54
185. 141 Liebing, Horst 1934 WÜ Lauftreff Altburg 1. M80 1:55:19 1:55:07
186. 122 Bendel, Siegfried 1939 ST SG Chemie Zeitz 6. M75 1:56:51 1:56:44
187. 164 Borowka, Roland 1957 WÜ SG 1977 Monakam 20. M55 1:59:13 1:59:01
188. 228 Heil, Bodo 1936 HE Lauftreff Butzbach 2. M80 2:12:01 2:11:53
189. 80 Bartel, Sebastian 1983 NI FC Wittsfeld 01 2:19:43 2:19:31
a.k. 224 Berni, Marcel 1988 Schwei Schweiz 1:05:26 1:05:26
a.k. 133 Gallo, Christoph 1989 WE LG Dorsten 1:07:38 1:07:35
a.k. 223 Oliver, Ruben 1976 Schwei Schweiz 1:09:36 1:09:34
a.k. 226 Schüpbach, Kaspar 1981 Schwei Schweiz 1:12:00 1:11:55
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1. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 3:18:27
50 Koller, Jonas Männer 1993 1:05:23
46 Blum, Tobias Junioren U23 1995 1:05:55
44 Ramdane, Tim Junioren U23 1994 1:07:09

2. LG Dorsten 3:27:00
131 Dietz, Thorben Männer 1989 1:06:32
132 Duppich, Yannik Männer 1990 1:10:12
134 Keil-Forneck, Andreas Männer 1987 1:10:16

3. LG Region Karlsruhe 3:27:38
10 Unewisse, Frederik Männer 1993 1:08:49
12 Bittigkoffer, Lucas Männer 1992 1:09:15
11 Sickinger, Joshua Männer 1993 1:09:34

4. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 3:28:54
51 Unterholzner, Valentin Männer 1992 1:07:28
45 Matysik, Nico Junioren U23 1995 1:09:18
48 Viehbeck, Sebastian Junioren U23 1995 1:12:08

5. LG Passau 3:30:44
38 Schreindl, Tobias Männer 1988 1:06:44
40 Bscheidl, Marco Senioren M35 1980 1:10:54
39 Gonzalez, Giovani Männer 1982 1:13:06

6. LAC Quelle Fürth 3:32:01
28 Seboka, Mitku Männer 1988 1:05:03
26 Katib, Joseph Männer 1982 1:10:16
27 Day, Björn Männer 1983 1:16:42

7. LAZ Rhede 3:32:16
99 Kolks, Jonathan Junioren U23 1996 1:09:06
100 Eckers, Marcel Junioren U23 1995 1:11:18
98 Ritte, Stefan Männer 1992 1:11:52

8. LG Stadtwerke München 3:33:39
33 Pasztor, Florian Männer 1983 1:09:04
37 Hillebrand, Johannes Senioren M35 1979 1:09:08
34 Walter, Michael Männer 1990 1:15:27

9. Ayyo-Team Essen 3:36:50
90 Rybak, Vitaliy Senioren M35 1980 1:05:49
92 Yilmaz, Muharrem Senioren M45 1971 1:14:41
93 Celik, Selami Senioren M45 1967 1:16:20

10. Aachener TG 3:38:39
82 Wyrwoll, Lothar Männer 1992 1:12:09
84 Pietsch, Gero Männer 1992 1:13:09
83 Camminady, Thomas Männer 1989 1:13:21

11. LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 3:39:47
198 Friedrich, Simon Männer 1988 1:11:38
197 Browatzki, Björn Männer 1983 1:13:23
202 Koch, Matthias Senioren M50 1964 1:14:46
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12. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 3:40:21
66 Harland, Jörn Senioren M35 1981 1:12:18
68 Seibert, Thomas Senioren M35 1979 1:12:42
71 Hinze, Stefan Senioren M50 1963 1:15:21

13. PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 3:41:49
73 Schwab, Marco Senioren M40 1973 1:10:35
72 Kaiser, Felix Senioren M40 1976 1:15:24
75 Austin-Kerl, Jürgen Senioren M45 1970 1:15:50

14. Rhein-Berg Runners 3:45:09
101 Fricke, Marc Senioren M40 1974 1:12:50
103 Koller, Martin Senioren M45 1966 1:14:50
102 Schneider, Norbert Senioren M45 1968 1:17:29

15. LG Filder 3:49:50
149 Körner, Lutz Senioren M35 1978 1:12:17
150 Vosseler, Matthias Senioren M45 1969 1:17:58
151 Macke, Jürgen Senioren M50 1965 1:19:35

16. SWC Regensburg 3:55:36
54 Salzberger, Rudolf Senioren M45 1969 1:15:32
52 Schröpf, Jürgen Senioren M40 1972 1:19:31
55 Marohn, Thomas Senioren M50 1964 1:20:33

17. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 3:58:29
67 Reinke, Ingbert Senioren M35 1977 1:16:02
70 Riefer, Markus Senioren M50 1966 1:17:22
69 Seidel, Frank Senioren M50 1963 1:25:05

18. TuS Deuz 4:00:44
127 Hailu, Atey Yohannes Männer 1991 1:06:46
128 Schneider, Gerhard Senioren M65 1950 1:25:55
126 Bieler, Günter Senioren M60 1954 1:28:03

19. TuS Rot-Weiss Koblenz 4:03:34
111 Kirschey, Thomas Senioren M55 1961 1:18:27
109 Honsdorf, Uwe Senioren M50 1963 1:21:21
110 Doll, Frank Senioren M50 1966 1:23:46

20. LG Rhein-Wied 4:04:40
114 Pulger, Stefan Senioren M45 1966 1:18:57
112 Gilberg, Thomas Senioren M45 1969 1:19:46
113 Sülzen, Marc Senioren M45 1971 1:25:57

21. LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 4:08:22
206 Ehret, Juergen Senioren M50 1962 1:20:22
200 Diesch, Klaus Senioren M40 1968 1:23:51
211 Stuhlinger, Joachim Senioren M60 1956 1:24:09

22. LG Rems-Welland 4:10:27
180 Damrat, Tobias Junioren U23 1995 1:14:36
181 Richter, Siegfried Senioren M50 1962 1:25:30
182 Damrat, Ralf Senioren M50 1966 1:30:21
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23. LG Neckar-Enz 4:12:32
169 Lafrenz, Fabian Senioren M50 1966 1:14:09
171 Schmidt, Dietmar Senioren M50 1963 1:25:13
173 Gerke, Günter Senioren M65 1948 1:33:10

24. TSV Schmiden 4:22:58
186 Femerling, Urs Senioren M50 1965 1:26:04
187 Müller, Uwe Senioren M50 1965 1:28:02
188 Neubert, Carsten Senioren M50 1965 1:28:52

25. LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 4:23:21
207 Wache, Hans-Jörg Senioren M55 1960 1:26:21
204 Grossmann, Volker Senioren M50 1963 1:27:07
208 Walz, Siegfried Senioren M55 1958 1:29:53

26. VfL Ostelsheim 4:38:52
176 Nehring, Wolfgang Senioren M70 1946 1:29:09
175 Krehl, Günter Senioren M65 1948 1:33:54
177 Johnen, Walter Senioren M70 1945 1:35:49

27. TV Bad Brückenau 4:41:47
25 Dormann, Manfred Senioren M65 1950 1:25:34
231 Fischer, Peter Senioren M65 1951 1:37:07
24 Wagner, Hans Senioren M60 1955 1:39:06

28. TSV Kiebingen 4:41:54
157 Fröhlich, Siegfried Senioren M45 1968 1:31:48
160 Mayer, Volker Senioren M45 1966 1:33:56
158 Hartmann, Michael Senioren M45 1966 1:36:10

29. LG Rems-Welland 4:43:47
183 Marschik, Franz Senioren M55 1959 1:32:10
185 Maslo, Günther Senioren M65 1951 1:33:18
184 Bartle, Albert Senioren M55 1960 1:38:19

30. Murrtal-Runners 4:44:05
167 Kroner, Hans Senioren M55 1958 1:23:54
166 Nothstein, Matthias Senioren M50 1963 1:36:30
168 Veith, Klaus-Dieter Senioren M55 1960 1:43:41

31. TSG Bruchsal 5:06:45
5 Rieger, Holger Senioren M45 1971 1:33:09
3 Orth, Michael Senioren M45 1970 1:41:45
4 Podschwadt, Oliver Senioren M45 1967 1:51:51
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Junioren U23
1. 46 Blum, Tobias 1995 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:05:55 1:05:55
2. 44 Ramdane, Tim 1994 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:07:09 1:07:09
3. 99 Kolks, Jonathan 1996 NO LAZ Rhede 1:09:09 1:09:06
4. 45 Matysik, Nico 1995 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:09:20 1:09:18
5. 100 Eckers, Marcel 1995 NO LAZ Rhede 1:11:21 1:11:18
6. 48 Viehbeck, Sebastian 1995 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:12:10 1:12:08
7. 8 Klein, Joshua 1997 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:12:56 1:12:54
8. 7 Hahn, Domenik 1997 BA TV 1880 Huchenfeld 1:13:05 1:13:01
9. 180 Damrat, Tobias 1995 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 1:14:39 1:14:36
10. 219 Steier, Lukas 1994 WÜ LG Welfen 1:14:47 1:14:47
11. 118 Kümmel, Wieland 1995 SH Ahrensburger TSV 1:15:08 1:15:05
12. 6 Schurig, Carl 1997 BA PTSV Jahn Freiburg 1:21:52 1:21:43
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Senioren M35
1. 90 Rybak, Vitaliy 1980 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 1:05:51 1:05:49
2. 37 Hillebrand, Johannes 1979 BY LG Stadtwerke München 1:09:11 1:09:08
3. 42 Brennauer, Markus 1980 BY TSV Penzberg 1:09:39 1:09:39
4. 40 Bscheidl, Marco 1980 BY LG Passau 1:10:57 1:10:54
5. 66 Harland, Jörn 1981 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1:12:21 1:12:18
6. 149 Körner, Lutz 1978 WÜ LG Filder 1:12:21 1:12:17
7. 68 Seibert, Thomas 1979 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1:12:45 1:12:42
8. 217 Bajrami, Arsim 1979 WÜ SG Weinstadt 1:15:12 1:15:08
9. 67 Reinke, Ingbert 1977 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1:16:05 1:16:02
10. 230 Stiebig, Norman 1977 HE SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 1:18:04 1:17:59
11. 65 Schwarz, Mike 1980 HE SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 1:18:44 1:18:39
12. 140 Schropp, Andreas 1978 WÜ Lauftreff Altburg 1:19:56 1:19:51
13. 148 Seidl, Manuel 1979 WÜ LG Filder 1:20:25 1:20:19
14. 104 Deinet, Lars 1977 NO Solinger LC 1:22:22 1:22:18
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Senioren M40
1. 124 Borggrefe, Fabian 1972 ST SG Spergau 1:08:32 1:08:31
2. 73 Schwab, Marco 1973 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1:10:39 1:10:35
3. 218 Lenz, Daniel 1975 WÜ SG Weinstadt 1:11:48 1:11:44
4. 101 Fricke, Marc 1974 NO Rhein-Berg Runners 1:12:50 1:12:50
5. 179 Collerone, Alessandro 1976 WÜ Sparda-Team Rechberghausen 1:15:21 1:15:20
6. 72 Kaiser, Felix 1976 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1:15:29 1:15:24
7. 52 Schröpf, Jürgen 1972 BY SWC Regensburg 1:19:35 1:19:31
8. 91 Göktas, Nihat 1976 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 1:20:48 1:20:44
9. 74 Gerstenacker, Thomas 1973 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1:22:39 1:22:34
10. 200 Diesch, Klaus 1968 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:23:53 1:23:51
11. 105 Gehrmann, Ralf 1976 PF TSG Eisenberg 1:25:25 1:25:20
12. 216 Fahrner, Andreas 1973 WÜ Spvgg Weil der Stadt 1:29:18 1:29:13
13. 163 Kuhn, Paul 1971 WÜ SG 1977 Monakam 1:34:18 1:34:07
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Senioren M45
1. 92 Yilmaz, Muharrem 1971 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 1:14:44 1:14:41
2. 103 Koller, Martin 1966 NO Rhein-Berg Runners 1:14:52 1:14:50
3. 54 Salzberger, Rudolf 1969 BY SWC Regensburg 1:15:35 1:15:32
4. 75 Austin-Kerl, Jürgen 1970 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1:15:55 1:15:50
5. 93 Celik, Selami 1967 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 1:16:23 1:16:20
6. 41 Sellner, Alexander 1971 BY LG Passau 1:16:34 1:16:31
7. 102 Schneider, Norbert 1968 NO Rhein-Berg Runners 1:17:32 1:17:29
8. 150 Vosseler, Matthias 1969 WÜ LG Filder 1:17:59 1:17:58
9. 114 Pulger, Stefan 1966 RL LG Rhein-Wied 1:19:04 1:18:57
10. 152 Krenz, Dietmar 1969 WÜ VfL Freudenstadt 1:19:11 1:19:02
11. 112 Gilberg, Thomas 1969 RL LG Rhein-Wied 1:19:53 1:19:46
12. 113 Sülzen, Marc 1971 RL LG Rhein-Wied 1:26:04 1:25:57
13. 233 Alhäuser, Jochen 1967 NO LC Duisburg 1:29:04 1:28:58
14. 77 Lehmann, Frank 1971 NI Laufclub BlueLiner 1:30:21 1:30:12
15. 157 Fröhlich, Siegfried 1968 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 1:32:00 1:31:48
16. 87 Ortmann, Olaf 1971 NO VFL Bergheide Sterkrade 1:33:12 1:33:04
17. 5 Rieger, Holger 1971 BA TSG Bruchsal 1:33:19 1:33:09
18. 160 Mayer, Volker 1966 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 1:34:01 1:33:56
19. 191 Höschele, Jochen 1968 WÜ Eichenkreuz Schwaikheim 1:35:01 1:34:53
20. 158 Hartmann, Michael 1966 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 1:36:14 1:36:10
21. 156 Geiger, Harald 1968 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 1:37:01 1:36:49
22. 3 Orth, Michael 1970 BA TSG Bruchsal 1:41:54 1:41:45
23. 2 Bornbaum, Helmut 1969 BA LV Biet 1:44:58 1:44:49
24. 159 Geiger, Wolfgang 1965 WÜ TSV Kiebingen 1:46:07 1:45:56
25. 4 Podschwadt, Oliver 1967 BA TSG Bruchsal 1:52:01 1:51:51
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Senioren M50
1. 169 Lafrenz, Fabian 1966 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1:14:12 1:14:09
2. 202 Koch, Matthias 1964 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:14:49 1:14:46
3. 71 Hinze, Stefan 1963 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1:15:26 1:15:21
4. 108 Dussa, Gunnar 1966 RH TSV Uelversheim 1:16:13 1:16:06
5. 70 Riefer, Markus 1966 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1:17:25 1:17:22
6. 155 Beil, Uwe 1966 WÜ Turn- und Sportverein Hossingen 1:18:11 1:18:07
7. 61 Baroth, Achim 1964 HE LG Asslar-Werdorf 1:18:16 1:18:09
8. 22 Neuwald, Andreas 1965 BY SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1:19:08 1:19:04
9. 107 Dehaut, Thomas 1963 PF LLG Landstuhl 1:19:34 1:19:29
10. 151 Macke, Jürgen 1965 WÜ LG Filder 1:19:40 1:19:35
11. 206 Ehret, Juergen 1962 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:20:27 1:20:22
12. 55 Marohn, Thomas 1964 BY SWC Regensburg 1:20:40 1:20:33
13. 56 Federsel, Thomas 1963 BY SWC Regensburg 1:20:43 1:20:39
14. 109 Honsdorf, Uwe 1963 RL TuS Rot-Weiss Koblenz 1:21:26 1:21:21
15. 30 Geuß, Klaus 1965 BY SC Kemmern 1:21:50 1:21:44
16. 110 Doll, Frank 1966 RL TuS Rot-Weiss Koblenz 1:23:56 1:23:46
17. 69 Seidel, Frank 1963 HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1:25:11 1:25:05
18. 171 Schmidt, Dietmar 1963 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1:25:18 1:25:13
19. 165 Graunke, Alexander 1965 WÜ TSG Münsingen 1:25:26 1:25:24
20. 181 Richter, Siegfried 1962 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 1:25:35 1:25:30
21. 186 Femerling, Urs 1965 WÜ TSV Schmiden 1:26:08 1:26:04
22. 204 Grossmann, Volker 1963 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:27:10 1:27:07
23. 57 Noell, Thomas 1965 BY SWC Regensburg 1:27:32 1:27:24
24. 143 Feil, Rainer 1965 WÜ TSV Dagersheim 1:28:01 1:27:52
25. 187 Müller, Uwe 1965 WÜ TSV Schmiden 1:28:08 1:28:02
26. 188 Neubert, Carsten 1965 WÜ TSV Schmiden 1:29:01 1:28:52
27. 182 Damrat, Ralf 1966 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 1:30:29 1:30:21
28. 144 Schneider, Thomas 1962 WÜ LAC Degerloch 1:32:25 1:32:15
29. 166 Nothstein, Matthias 1963 WÜ Murrtal-Runners 1:36:38 1:36:30
30. 106 Matheis, Ralf 1965 PF TSG Eisenberg 1:38:04 1:37:56
31. 195 Möller, Georg 1965 WÜ TB Tailfingen 1:42:28 1:42:17
32. 214 Nikelski, Rolf 1964 WÜ Unterländer LG 1:54:42 1:54:30
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Senioren M55
1. 125 Bayer, Stephan 1961 TH GutsMuths-Rennsteiglaufverein e.v. 1:18:22 1:18:18
2. 111 Kirschey, Thomas 1961 RL TuS Rot-Weiss Koblenz 1:18:31 1:18:27
3. 64 Kux, Dieter 1961 HE ASC Darmstadt 1:19:51 1:19:48
4. 229 Zervas, Torsten 1961 HE SPV 1912 Seligenstadt 1:20:38 1:20:31
5. 147 Fetz, Günther 1960 WÜ TF Feuerbach 1:20:38 1:20:33
6. 59 Hörmann, Hans 1958 BY PTSV Rosenheim 1:20:39 1:20:33
7. 89 Wölfel, Wilhelm 1960 NO VFL Engelskirchen 1:20:56 1:20:49
8. 215 Schütz, Wolfgang 1959 WÜ Unterländer LG 1:22:34 1:22:29
9. 145 Olejnik, Marian-Jan 1959 WÜ LG Esslingen 1:23:18 1:23:09
10. 167 Kroner, Hans 1958 WÜ Murrtal-Runners 1:23:59 1:23:54
11. 207 Wache, Hans-Jörg 1960 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:26:27 1:26:21
12. 232 Bäder, Roland 1960 WÜ LG Welfen 1:28:10 1:28:05
13. 119 Ospelt, Gerhard 1958 SL LC Rehlingen 1:28:10 1:28:05
14. 208 Walz, Siegfried 1958 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:30:01 1:29:53
15. 183 Marschik, Franz 1959 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 1:32:12 1:32:10
16. 196 Neusch, Walter 1959 WÜ TB Tailfingen 1:34:30 1:34:19
17. 184 Bartle, Albert 1960 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 1:38:27 1:38:19
18. 172 Bitz, Martin 1959 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1:39:12 1:39:03
19. 168 Veith, Klaus-Dieter 1960 WÜ Murrtal-Runners 1:43:52 1:43:41
20. 164 Borowka, Roland 1957 WÜ SG 1977 Monakam 1:59:13 1:59:01

40. Deutsche Halbmarathonmeisterschaften in Bad Liebenzell
Ergebnisliste Altersklassen

Platz Stn Name Jg LV Verein Zeit Netto

Bad Liebenzell, 23.04.2016 www.sifi-timing.de 6



Senioren M60
1. 123 Zabel, Egbert 1953 ST Cöthener FC Germania 03 1:23:56 1:23:54
2. 43 Mann, Hugo 1954 BY TSV Penzberg 1:24:08 1:24:01
3. 211 Stuhlinger, Joachim 1956 WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1:24:11 1:24:09
4. 18 Vetter, Albert-Eugen 1954 BA LT Unterkirnach 1:25:55 1:25:50
5. 126 Bieler, Günter 1954 WE TuS Deuz 1:28:12 1:28:03
6. 136 Gaudschun, Alfred 1956 WE TuS 09 Erkenschwick 1:28:15 1:28:11
7. 79 Tjarks, Eduard 1954 NI LG Ostfriesland 1:29:34 1:29:27
8. 13 Fritz, Eberhard 1953 BA LG Ortenau Nord 1:33:32 1:33:25
9. 130 Vitt, Ulrich 1956 WE TuS Deuz 1:35:42 1:35:32
10. 24 Wagner, Hans 1955 BY TV Bad Brückenau 1:39:10 1:39:06
11. 129 Steiner, Karl 1954 WE TuS Deuz 1:40:06 1:39:57
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Senioren M65
1. 25 Dormann, Manfred 1950 BY TV Bad Brückenau 1:25:40 1:25:34
2. 128 Schneider, Gerhard 1950 WE TuS Deuz 1:25:58 1:25:55
3. 173 Gerke, Günter 1948 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1:33:18 1:33:10
4. 185 Maslo, Günther 1951 WÜ LG Rems-Welland 1:33:25 1:33:18
5. 175 Krehl, Günter 1948 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 1:34:01 1:33:54
6. 1 Konrad, Josef 1948 BA LG Baar 1:35:49 1:35:41
7. 231 Fischer, Peter 1951 BY TV Bad Brückenau 1:37:15 1:37:07
8. 174 Rollwa, Herbert 1950 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 1:41:22 1:41:11
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Senioren M70
1. 176 Nehring, Wolfgang 1946 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 1:29:17 1:29:09
2. 177 Johnen, Walter 1945 WÜ VfL Ostelsheim 1:35:58 1:35:49
3. 19 Kollhammer, Dieter 1946 BE LC Marathonia Berlin 1:36:07 1:36:01
4. 16 Decker, Wolfgang 1944 BA TV 1893 Rheinau 1:42:22 1:42:14
5. 78 Nykamp, Berthold 1946 NI LC Nordhorn 1:42:30 1:42:23
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Senioren M75
1. 139 Stöcker, Werner 1939 WE LG Wittgenstein 1:40:27 1:40:21
2. 94 Heise, Ulrich 1938 NO DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 1:41:32 1:41:24
3. 17 Broß, Werner 1939 BA TV Sinsheim 1861 1:43:26 1:43:22
4. 120 Herrmann, Johannes 1941 SL LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 1:49:36 1:49:29
5. 192 Kudler, Vinzenz 1940 WÜ SFG Serres 1993 1:54:59 1:54:54
6. 122 Bendel, Siegfried 1939 ST SG Chemie Zeitz 1:56:51 1:56:44
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Senioren M80
1. 141 Liebing, Horst 1934 WÜ Lauftreff Altburg 1:55:19 1:55:07
2. 228 Heil, Bodo 1936 HE Lauftreff Butzbach 2:12:01 2:11:53
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1. 365 Mockenhaupt, Sabrina 1980 RL LG Sieg 1:12:41 1:12:41
2. 347 Strausa, Agata 1989 HH Lauf Team Haspa Marathon 1:13:13 1:13:13
3. 305 Tränkle, Melina 1992 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:14:09 1:14:07
4. 320 Högl, Regina 1993 BY LG Region Landshut 1:15:31 1:15:30
5. 364 Grießbaum, Tanja 1992 PF LG Rülzheim 1:15:36 1:15:33
6. 329 Boschan, Luisa 1993 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:15:55 1:15:54
7. 388 Hähnle-Pohl, Veronica 1985 WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 1:16:27 1:16:24
8. 327 Plinke, Anna-Katharina 1988 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:17:09 1:17:08
9. 345 Stephan, Kerstin 1975 HE LC Olympia Wiesbaden 1. W40 1:17:16 1:17:13
10. 359 Hundeborn, Inga 1996 NO Solinger LC 1. W U23 1:17:21 1:17:17
11. 341 Raatz, Simone 1976 HE ASC Darmstadt 2. W40 1:17:43 1:17:41
12. 331 Aehling, Carolin 1989 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:18:29 1:18:28
13. 330 Rausch, Monika 1990 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:19:33 1:19:30
14. 309 Kaskel, Jeannine 1977 BA TV Bad Säckingen 1. W35 1:19:54 1:19:48
15. 375 Dörschel, Christl 1976 WE SG Wenden 3. W40 1:20:12 1:20:08
16. 322 Mensing, Felicitas 1984 BY LG Stadtwerke München 1:20:33 1:20:27
17. 326 Parisek, Mira 1996 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 2. W U23 1:20:39 1:20:35
18. 324 Meyer, Bianca 1974 BY LG Stadtwerke München 4. W40 1:20:53 1:20:51
19. 398 Arndt, Hannah 1989 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 1:20:57 1:20:55
20. 348 Nüser, Katharina 1987 HH LG Wedel-Pinneberg 1:21:09 1:21:03
21. 312 Beer, Jasmin 1998 BB Kimbia 3. W U23 1:21:16 1:21:12
22. 389 Englisch, Bettina 1979 WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 2. W35 1:21:22 1:21:22
23. 335 Boldt, Constanze 1973 BY SWC Regensburg 5. W40 1:21:40 1:21:36
24. 310 Köngeter, Katrin 1995 BA LT Unterkirnach 4. W U23 1:22:13 1:22:09
25. 349 Krinke, Nicole 1978 NI LG Nienburg 3. W35 1:22:20 1:22:15
26. 385 Vogler, Katrin 1972 WÜ LG Filder 6. W40 1:22:40 1:22:35
27. 399 Albrecht, Melanie 1996 WÜ Unterländer LG 5. W U23 1:23:03 1:23:00
28. 382 Sigg-Sohn, Christine 1967 WÜ LG Esslingen 1. W45 1:23:11 1:23:02
29. 376 Dreier, Verena 1985 WE SG Wenden 1:23:22 1:23:15
30. 363 Matheis, Josefa 1966 PF TSG Eisenberg 1. W50 1:23:29 1:23:27
31. 381 Ulrich, Veronika 1968 WÜ TSG Ehingen 2. W45 1:23:44 1:23:41
32. 323 Doerries, Carola 1993 BY LG Stadtwerke München 1:23:53 1:23:48
33. 318 Flurschütz, Elvira 1989 BY SC Kemmern 1:23:58 1:23:52
34. 383 Lippold, Julia 1986 WÜ LG Filder 1:24:02 1:23:56
35. 303 Pfeifer, Franziska 1990 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:24:03 1:23:56
36. 377 Wied, Ramona 1970 WE SG Wenden 3. W45 1:24:03 1:23:57
37. 353 Basten, Irene 1984 NO Aachener TG 1:24:50 1:24:48
38. 314 Kadner, Hannah 1996 BY LAC Quelle Fürth 6. W U23 1:24:54 1:24:51
39. 351 Kümpers, Julias 1992 NO Aachener TG 1:25:12 1:25:05
40. 384 Binder, Karoline 1992 WÜ LG Filder 1:25:30 1:25:26
41. 313 Auer, Barbara 1963 BY TG Viktoria Augsburg 2. W50 1:25:32 1:25:26
42. 316 Ramsauer, Christine 1968 BY LAC Quelle Fürth 4. W45 1:25:36 1:25:30
43. 328 Heuberger, Sarah 1989 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:25:49 1:25:45
44. 403 Hoffmann, Brigitte 1957 WÜ LG Welfen 1. W55 1:26:21 1:26:16
45. 333 Demuth, Marie 1991 BY SWC Regensburg 1:27:18 1:27:13
46. 343 Behrens, Alexandra 1972 HE ASC Darmstadt 7. W40 1:27:53 1:27:49
47. 307 Hebding, Marion 1968 BA TV 1893 Rheinau 5. W45 1:28:02 1:27:59
48. 394 Veith, Pamela 1973 WÜ TSV Kusterdingen 8. W40 1:28:45 1:28:38
49. 374 Clemens, Sandra 1989 WE SG Wenden 1:29:13 1:29:06
50. 339 Schuri, Monika 1969 BY Laufgem. Wehringen 6. W45 1:29:33 1:29:29
51. 393 Hajek, Branka 1984 WÜ LAZ Salamander 1:29:42 1:29:35
52. 369 Celette, Gabriele 1956 SL LC Rehlingen 1. W60 1:30:08 1:30:03
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53. 306 Schweizer, Christine 1966 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 3. W50 1:30:14 1:30:10
54. 390 Dermann, Fiona 1988 WÜ Spvgg Holzgerlingen 1:31:14 1:31:06
55. 392 Scherzer, Lina 1990 WÜ LAZ Salamander 1:31:25 1:31:21
56. 342 Schmidt, Carin Irina 1976 HE ASC Darmstadt 9. W40 1:32:12 1:32:08
57. 397 Vielmeier, Regina 1961 WÜ SV Oberkollbach 2. W55 1:32:28 1:32:26
58. 400 Götz, Tessa 1991 WÜ Unterländer LG 1:32:39 1:32:30
59. 346 Gärtner, Elke 1963 HE LC Olympia Wiesbaden 4. W50 1:33:30 1:33:25
60. 367 Kracke, Monika 1973 RL SV Urmitz 10. W40 1:33:32 1:33:28
61. 321 Sachs, Christine 1957 BY LG Mettenheim 3. W55 1:33:36 1:33:32
62. 402 Zakrzewski-Heiter, 1975 WÜ Unterländer LG 11. W40 1:33:55 1:33:50
63. 334 Machura, Katharina 1977 BY SWC Regensburg 4. W35 1:34:07 1:34:04
64. 344 Henning, Ursula 1961 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 4. W55 1:34:11 1:34:05
65. 370 Herzberg, Carolin 1995 SN LG Mittweida 7. W U23 1:34:27 1:34:20
66. 368 Krause, Ute 1966 SH Sport-Club Itzehoe 5. W50 1:34:35 1:34:31
67. 371 Härtl, Anke 1966 TH GutsMuths-Rennsteiglaufverein 6. W50 1:35:51 1:35:46
68. 405 Bogert-Mickert, Maria 1969 PF TSG Eisenberg 7. W45 1:37:44 1:37:34
69. 336 Fuchs, Sonja 1965 BY SWC Regensburg 7. W50 1:37:46 1:37:42
70. 357 Hellenbrand, Lilo 1956 NO DJK Gillrath 1911 2. W60 1:37:57 1:37:50
71. 317 Kolesa, Gerlinde 1954 BY MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 3. W60 1:38:03 1:37:59
72. 360 Eisenbarth, Astrid 1975 PF TSG Eisenberg 12. W40 1:38:04 1:37:54
73. 373 Andrieu-Syrek, Ina 1963 WE SG Wenden 8. W45 1:38:09 1:38:01
74. 401 Öztürk, Alexandra 1980 WÜ Unterländer LG 5. W35 1:38:20 1:38:12
75. 319 Geuß, Christine 1966 BY SC Kemmern 8. W50 1:38:35 1:38:25
76. 396 Heubach, Sabine 1967 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 9. W45 1:38:41 1:38:32
77. 378 Bidermann, Jutta 1956 WÜ LSG Aalen 4. W60 1:39:06 1:39:00
78. 379 Holdermann, Christine 1966 WÜ SZ Bad Herrenalb 9. W50 1:39:57 1:39:46
79. 391 Vogl, Gudrun 1949 WÜ Spvgg Renningen 1. W65 1:40:17 1:40:10
80. 355 Demir, Ümran 1972 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 13. W40 1:40:55 1:40:50
81. 338 Graf, Regina 1955 BY SWC Regensburg 5. W60 1:41:35 1:41:31
82. 395 Notz, Melanie 1968 WÜ TUS Metzingen 10. W45 1:41:36 1:41:27
83. 311 Ganter, Elfriede 1953 BA LT Unterkirnach 6. W60 1:41:40 1:41:32
84. 372 Hausstein, Sabine 1960 WE TV Niederschelden 5. W55 1:42:23 1:42:16
85. 337 Soder, Monika 1965 BY SWC Regensburg 10. W50 1:44:49 1:44:45
86. 354 Kohlen, Helene 1955 NO SV Germania Dürwiß 7. W60 1:47:26 1:47:18
87. 386 Claus, Heidrun 1967 WÜ VfL Freudenstadt 11. W45 1:48:27 1:48:17
88. 361 Rösel, Beatrix 1967 PF TSG Eisenberg 12. W45 1:49:20 1:49:11
89. 404 Olma, Irmgard 1948 WÜ LG Welfen 2. W65 1:51:25 1:51:17
90. 302 Dobmeier, Luise 1988 BA TSG Bruchsal 1:55:15 1:55:11
91. 325 Schlager, Ruth 1942 BY TSV Neustadt 1. W70 2:03:43 2:03:31
92. 308 Walker, Helga 1941 BA TV 1893 Rheinau 1. W75 2:07:07 2:06:56
93. 380 Guggenmoser, Erna 1949 WÜ LG Calw 3. W65 2:11:02 2:10:51
a.k. 406 Gantner, Michele 1989 Schwei Schweiz 1:17:39 1:17:36
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1. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 3:51:30
329 Boschan, Luisa Frauen 1993 1:15:54
327 Plinke, Anna-Katharina Frauen 1988 1:17:08
331 Aehling, Carolin Frauen 1989 1:18:28

2. LG Stadtwerke München 4:05:06
322 Mensing, Felicitas Frauen 1984 1:20:27
324 Meyer, Bianca Seniorinnen W40 1974 1:20:51
323 Doerries, Carola Frauen 1993 1:23:48

3. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 4:05:50
330 Rausch, Monika Frauen 1990 1:19:30
326 Parisek, Mira Juniorinnen U23 1996 1:20:35
328 Heuberger, Sarah Frauen 1989 1:25:45

4. SG Wenden 4:07:20
375 Dörschel, Christl Seniorinnen W40 1976 1:20:08
376 Dreier, Verena Frauen 1985 1:23:15
377 Wied, Ramona Seniorinnen W45 1970 1:23:57

5. LG Region Karlsruhe 4:08:13
305 Tränkle, Melina Frauen 1992 1:14:07
303 Pfeifer, Franziska Frauen 1990 1:23:56
306 Schweizer, Christine Seniorinnen W50 1966 1:30:10

6. LG Filder 4:11:57
385 Vogler, Katrin Seniorinnen W40 1972 1:22:35
383 Lippold, Julia Frauen 1986 1:23:56
384 Binder, Karoline Frauen 1992 1:25:26

7. ASC Darmstadt 4:17:38
341 Raatz, Simone Seniorinnen W40 1976 1:17:41
343 Behrens, Alexandra Seniorinnen W40 1972 1:27:49
342 Schmidt, Carin Irina Seniorinnen W40 1976 1:32:08

8. SWC Regensburg 4:22:53
335 Boldt, Constanze Seniorinnen W40 1973 1:21:36
333 Demuth, Marie Frauen 1991 1:27:13
334 Machura, Katharina Seniorinnen W35 1977 1:34:04

9. Unterländer LG 4:29:20
399 Albrecht, Melanie Juniorinnen U23 1996 1:23:00
400 Götz, Tessa Frauen 1991 1:32:30
402 Zakrzewski-Heiter, Sylwia Seniorinnen W40 1975 1:33:50

10. TSG Eisenberg 4:38:55
363 Matheis, Josefa Seniorinnen W50 1966 1:23:27
405 Bogert-Mickert, Maria Seniorinnen W45 1969 1:37:34
360 Eisenbarth, Astrid Seniorinnen W40 1975 1:37:54

11. SWC Regensburg 5:03:58
336 Fuchs, Sonja Seniorinnen W50 1965 1:37:42
338 Graf, Regina Seniorinnen W60 1955 1:41:31
337 Soder, Monika Seniorinnen W50 1965 1:44:45
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Juniorinnen U23
1. 359 Hundeborn, Inga 1996 NO Solinger LC 1:17:21 1:17:17
2. 326 Parisek, Mira 1996 BY LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1:20:39 1:20:35
3. 312 Beer, Jasmin 1998 BB Kimbia 1:21:16 1:21:12
4. 310 Köngeter, Katrin 1995 BA LT Unterkirnach 1:22:13 1:22:09
5. 399 Albrecht, Melanie 1996 WÜ Unterländer LG 1:23:03 1:23:00
6. 314 Kadner, Hannah 1996 BY LAC Quelle Fürth 1:24:54 1:24:51
7. 370 Herzberg, Carolin 1995 SN LG Mittweida 1:34:27 1:34:20
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Seniorinnen W35
1. 309 Kaskel, Jeannine 1977 BA TV Bad Säckingen 1:19:54 1:19:48
2. 389 Englisch, Bettina 1979 WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 1:21:22 1:21:22
3. 349 Krinke, Nicole 1978 NI LG Nienburg 1:22:20 1:22:15
4. 334 Machura, Katharina 1977 BY SWC Regensburg 1:34:07 1:34:04
5. 401 Öztürk, Alexandra 1980 WÜ Unterländer LG 1:38:20 1:38:12
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Seniorinnen W40
1. 345 Stephan, Kerstin 1975 HE LC Olympia Wiesbaden 1:17:16 1:17:13
2. 341 Raatz, Simone 1976 HE ASC Darmstadt 1:17:43 1:17:41
3. 375 Dörschel, Christl 1976 WE SG Wenden 1:20:12 1:20:08
4. 324 Meyer, Bianca 1974 BY LG Stadtwerke München 1:20:53 1:20:51
5. 335 Boldt, Constanze 1973 BY SWC Regensburg 1:21:40 1:21:36
6. 385 Vogler, Katrin 1972 WÜ LG Filder 1:22:40 1:22:35
7. 343 Behrens, Alexandra 1972 HE ASC Darmstadt 1:27:53 1:27:49
8. 394 Veith, Pamela 1973 WÜ TSV Kusterdingen 1:28:45 1:28:38
9. 342 Schmidt, Carin Irina 1976 HE ASC Darmstadt 1:32:12 1:32:08
10. 367 Kracke, Monika 1973 RL SV Urmitz 1:33:32 1:33:28
11. 402 Zakrzewski-Heiter, Sylwia 1975 WÜ Unterländer LG 1:33:55 1:33:50
12. 360 Eisenbarth, Astrid 1975 PF TSG Eisenberg 1:38:04 1:37:54
13. 355 Demir, Ümran 1972 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 1:40:55 1:40:50

40. Deutsche Halbmarathonmeisterschaften in Bad Liebenzell
Ergebnisliste Altersklassen

Platz Stn Name Jg LV Verein Zeit Netto

Bad Liebenzell, 23.04.2016 www.sifi-timing.de 3

Matthias Admin
Hervorheben



Seniorinnen W45
1. 382 Sigg-Sohn, Christine 1967 WÜ LG Esslingen 1:23:11 1:23:02
2. 381 Ulrich, Veronika 1968 WÜ TSG Ehingen 1:23:44 1:23:41
3. 377 Wied, Ramona 1970 WE SG Wenden 1:24:03 1:23:57
4. 316 Ramsauer, Christine 1968 BY LAC Quelle Fürth 1:25:36 1:25:30
5. 307 Hebding, Marion 1968 BA TV 1893 Rheinau 1:28:02 1:27:59
6. 339 Schuri, Monika 1969 BY Laufgem. Wehringen 1:29:33 1:29:29
7. 405 Bogert-Mickert, Maria 1969 PF TSG Eisenberg 1:37:44 1:37:34
8. 373 Andrieu-Syrek, Ina 1963 WE SG Wenden 1:38:09 1:38:01
9. 396 Heubach, Sabine 1967 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1:38:41 1:38:32
10. 395 Notz, Melanie 1968 WÜ TUS Metzingen 1:41:36 1:41:27
11. 386 Claus, Heidrun 1967 WÜ VfL Freudenstadt 1:48:27 1:48:17
12. 361 Rösel, Beatrix 1967 PF TSG Eisenberg 1:49:20 1:49:11
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Seniorinnen W50
1. 363 Matheis, Josefa 1966 PF TSG Eisenberg 1:23:29 1:23:27
2. 313 Auer, Barbara 1963 BY TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:25:32 1:25:26
3. 306 Schweizer, Christine 1966 BA LG Region Karlsruhe 1:30:14 1:30:10
4. 346 Gärtner, Elke 1963 HE LC Olympia Wiesbaden 1:33:30 1:33:25
5. 368 Krause, Ute 1966 SH Sport-Club Itzehoe 1:34:35 1:34:31
6. 371 Härtl, Anke 1966 TH GutsMuths-Rennsteiglaufverein e.v. 1:35:51 1:35:46
7. 336 Fuchs, Sonja 1965 BY SWC Regensburg 1:37:46 1:37:42
8. 319 Geuß, Christine 1966 BY SC Kemmern 1:38:35 1:38:25
9. 379 Holdermann, Christine 1966 WÜ SZ Bad Herrenalb 1:39:57 1:39:46
10. 337 Soder, Monika 1965 BY SWC Regensburg 1:44:49 1:44:45
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Seniorinnen W55
1. 403 Hoffmann, Brigitte 1957 WÜ LG Welfen 1:26:21 1:26:16
2. 397 Vielmeier, Regina 1961 WÜ SV Oberkollbach 1:32:28 1:32:26
3. 321 Sachs, Christine 1957 BY LG Mettenheim 1:33:36 1:33:32
4. 344 Henning, Ursula 1961 HE PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1:34:11 1:34:05
5. 372 Hausstein, Sabine 1960 WE TV Niederschelden 1:42:23 1:42:16
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Seniorinnen W60
1. 369 Celette, Gabriele 1956 SL LC Rehlingen 1:30:08 1:30:03
2. 357 Hellenbrand, Lilo 1956 NO DJK Gillrath 1911 1:37:57 1:37:50
3. 317 Kolesa, Gerlinde 1954 BY MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 1:38:03 1:37:59
4. 378 Bidermann, Jutta 1956 WÜ LSG Aalen 1:39:06 1:39:00
5. 338 Graf, Regina 1955 BY SWC Regensburg 1:41:35 1:41:31
6. 311 Ganter, Elfriede 1953 BA LT Unterkirnach 1:41:40 1:41:32
7. 354 Kohlen, Helene 1955 NO SV Germania Dürwiß 1:47:26 1:47:18
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Seniorinnen W65
1. 391 Vogl, Gudrun 1949 WÜ Spvgg Renningen 1:40:17 1:40:10
2. 404 Olma, Irmgard 1948 WÜ LG Welfen 1:51:25 1:51:17
3. 380 Guggenmoser, Erna 1949 WÜ LG Calw 2:11:02 2:10:51
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Seniorinnen W70
1. 325 Schlager, Ruth 1942 BY TSV Neustadt 2:03:43 2:03:31
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Seniorinnen W75
1. 308 Walker, Helga 1941 BA TV 1893 Rheinau 2:07:07 2:06:56
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